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      List of Participants 

  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL REMARKS 

1.   AUSTRALIA (2)    

 1.  Mr. Brad Parker  Manager CNS/ATM, CASA 

 

brad.parker@casa.gov.au;  

 2.  Mr. Long Nguyen CNS Senior Engineering Specialist | 

Business Manager Lifecycle 

Planning CNS, Airservices 

Australia 

 

long.nguyen@airservicesaustralia.com;  

2.   BHUTAN (1)    

 3.  Mr. Karma Gayley Sr. CNS Officer, Bhutan Civil 

Aviation Authority 

 

Kgayley@bcaa.gov.bt;  

3.   BRUNEI 

DARUSSALAM (2) 

   

 4.  Mr. Muhammad 

Shamrin Abdullah 

Bundol 

Aeronautical Telecommunication 

Engineer, Department of Civil 

Aviation  

Brunei Darussalam 

 

shamrin.bundol@dca.gov.bn; Meeting attended from 3-5 July 

 5.  Mr. Hadi Akmal Haji 

Mohd Tali 

Chief Technical Assistant, 

Department of Civil Aviation  

Brunei Darussalam 

 

akmal.tali@dca.gov.bn; Meeting attended from 3-5 July 

4.   CAMBODIA (1)    

 6.  Mr. Sivarak 

Chutipong 

Director of Technical Development, 

Cambodia Air Traffic Services 

Co.,Ltd. 

 

sivarakc@cats.com.kh; Meeting attended from 1-4 July 

5.   CHINA (10)    

mailto:Kgayley@bcaa.gov.bt
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 7.  Mr. De Zhang Principal Staff,  

Civil Aviation Administration of 

China (CAAC) 

 

zdcaac@163.com;  

 8.  Ms. JING CAI Deputy director, CNS Division of 

ATMB. 

CAAC 

 

caijing_atmb@qq.com;  

 9.  Mr. Yanbo Zhu CHIEF SCIENTIST, Aviation Data 

Communication Corporation, CAAC 

 

zyb@adcc.com.cn;  

 10.  Mr. Tong Bai Senior Engineer, Beihang University 

 

t.bai@outlook.com; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

 11.  Ms. Jingjing Zhao Engineer, Beihang University 

Beijing University of Aeronautics 

and Astronautics  

 

jingjingzhao@buaa.edu.cn;  

 12.  Mr. Kai Guo Associate Professor, Beihang 

University Beijing University of 

Aeronautics and Astronautics  

 

guokai@buaa.edu.cn;  

 13.  Mr. Quan Zhou Engineer, Beihang University, China 

 

quanzhou0830@163.com; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

 14.  Mr. Guang Li Senior Engineer, Air Traffic 

Management Bureau of CAAC 

 

liggrant@hotmail.com;  

 15.  Mr. Yu Wang Senior Engineer, Civil Aviation 

Administration of China (CAAC), 

Middle South Regional Airt Traffic 

Management Bureau 

 

conneg@139.com;  
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 16.  Mr. XIAOYI LI Director Of Technical Support 

Center, SouthWest Regional Air 

Traffic Management Bureau of 

CAAC 

 

lixiaoyi_atmb@qq.com;  

6.   HONG KONG, 

CHINA (7) 

   

 17.   Mr. Richard WU Deputy Director-General, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong 

China 

 

rckwu@cad.gov.hk;  

 18.   Mr. MH HUI Assistant Director-General, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong 

China 

 

mhhui@cad.gov.hk;  

 19.   Mr. Derek HOW Acting Senior Electronics Engineer, 

Civil Aviation Department, Hong 

Kong China 

 

dslhow@cad.gov.hk;  

 20.  Ms. Yumi TUNG Electronics Engineer, Civil Aviation 

Department, Hong Kong China 

 

yymtung@cad.gov.hk;  

 21.  Mr. Terence CHAN Senior Operations Office, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong 

China 

       

tkcchan@cad.gov.hk;  

 22.  Mr. Patrick LAM Senior Aeronautical 

Communications Supervisor, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong 

China 

 

hhlam@cad.gov.hk  

mailto:dslhow@cad.gov.hk
mailto:yymtung@cad.gov.hk
mailto:tkcchan@cad.gov.hk
mailto:hhlam@cad.gov.hk
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 23.  Mr. George Wong* Chief Electronics Engineer, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong 

China 

 

gtywong@cad.gov.hk;  

7.   MACAO, CHINA 

(2) 

   

 24.  Mr. Keng Chong Sun Head of IT And CNS Division, Cam 

- Macau International Airport Co. 

Ltd. 

 

sonnysun@macau-airport.com;  

 25.  Mr. Sio Kuong Pun Safety Officer, Civil Aviation 

Authority Macao SAR 

samsonpun@aacm.gov.mo;  

8.   FIJI (1)    

 26.  Mr. Sakiusa 

Dovibula 

Vakacautadra Junior 

 

ANS Inspector - CNS, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Fiji 

 

Sakiusa.Vakacautadra@caaf.org.fj;  

9.   INDIA (3)    

 27.  Mr. Sridhar Kumar 

Mallick 

Executive Director (CNS-OM), 

Airports Authority of India 

 

edcnsom@AAI.AERO;  

 28.  Mr. Venkateshwar L 

 

General Manager (CNS-OM), 

Airports Authority of India 

 

  

 29.  Mr. Sudheesh Behl Assistant Director of Operations, AS 

& ANSS Directorate, DGCA India 

 

sudheeshbehl.dgca@gov.in;  

10.   INDONESIA (6)    

 30.  Mr. Maruli Tua 

Edison Saragih 

Air Navigation Inspector, DGCA 

INDONESIA 

 

edisonsaragih@yahoo.com;  
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 31.  Ms. Rini Nurhidayati DGCA Program Planner, DGCA 

INDONESIA 

 

rininurhidayati0@gmail.com;  

 32.  Mr. 

RYDNOVELLES - 

Air Navigation Inspector, DGCA 

INDONESIA, DIRECTORATE OF 

AIR NAVIGATION 

 

rydnov99@gmail.com;  

 33.  Mr. Rudy Kuntadi Manager of Data & Evaluation of 

CNSA , Perum LPPNPI (AirNav 

Indonesia) 

 

r.kuntadi@airnavindonesia.co.id;  

 34.  Mr. Rachmat Hidayat  Surveillance and Automation 

Facility Readiness Manager, AirNav 

Indonesia 

 

Rachmat Hidayat2704@gmail.com;  

 35.  Mr. Zulfan Fadli  Junior Manager, AirNav Indonesia 

 

Yzulfanfadli82@gmail.com;  

11.   JAPAN (5)    

 36.  Mr. MASAHIRO 

NAKAKUBO 

Special Assistant to the Director, 

Japan Civil Aviation Bureau 

 

nakakubo-m44ij@mlit.go.jp;  

 37.  Mr. Akio Kimpara Satellite Navigation Research unit, 

Japan Radio Air Navigation Systems 

Association (JRANSA) 

 

kimpara-a225@jransa.or.jp;  

 38.  Mr. Masashi Kotatsu Chief, JCAB/JAPAN 

 

kotatsu-m46wv@mlit.go.jp;  

 39.  Mr. OZEKI Shigeru Technical Advisor, JRANSA 

 

ozeki-s200@jransa.or.jp;  
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 40.  Mr. Susumu Saito* Principal Researcher, National 

Institute of Maritime, Port, and 

Aviation Technology 

 

susaito@enri.go.jp;  

12.   LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC (2)   

 41.  Mr. Moukphamay 

THAMMAVONGSA 

Deputy Director of Air Navigation 

Standard Division, Department of 

Civil Aviation of Lao PDR 

 

moukth@msn.com;  

 42.  Ms. Sengmany 

PHENGSOMPHAN 

 

Officer, Department of Civil 

Aviation of Lao People's 

Democratic Republic 

sengmany.1@hotmail.com;  

13.   MALAYSIA (6)    

 43.  Ms. Hajijah Mohd 

Bujang 

Deputy Director, CAA Malaysia 

 

hajijah@caam.gov.my;  

 44.  Mr. Khairul Nazmi 

Zainol Ariffin 

Principal Assistant Director, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Malaysia 

 

k.nazmi@caam.gov.my; Meeting attended from 2-5 July 

 45.  Ms. Dayang Zarina 

Abang Alli Abd 

Rahman 

 

Deputy Director, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Malaysia 

dygzarina@caam.gov.my;  

 46.  Mr. Izad Redza 

Jamaludin 

Air Traffic Safety Electronic 

Personnel, AAT 

 

izad@aat.my;  

 47.  Mr. Mohammad 

Syahir Abd Manap 

Air Traffic Safety Electronic 

Personnel, NOVATIS  

 

syahir@novatis.com.my;  

 48.  Mr. Mohd Fahmi bin 

Abd Aziz 

Air Traffic Safety Electronic 

Personnel, TM 

 

Mfahmi.aziz@tm.com.my; Meeting attended from 1-3 July 

14.   MALDIVES (2)    
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 49.  Mr. Ibrahim Imran Manager, Maldives National Air 

Traffic Services 

 

imran@macl.aero;  

 50.  Mr. Ishag Abdulla General Manager, Maldives 

National Air Traffic Services 

 

ishag@macl.aero;  

15.   MONGOLIA (2)    

 51.  Mr. Enkhbold 

Erdenechimeg 

Communications, Navigation and 

Surveillance Policy Officer,  Air 

navigation services policy 

department, , Civil Aviation 

Authority of Mongolia 

 

enkhbold.e@mcaa.gov.mn;  

 52.  Mr. Puntsag 

GANBAATAR 

Head of Air Navigation Servives 

Oversight Division, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Mongolia 

 

ganbaatar@mcaa.gov.mn;  

16.   NEPAL (3)    

 53.  Mr. Rajeev Prajapati Deputy Director, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Nepal (CAAN) 

 

rajeevpraja85@gmail.com;  

 54.  Ms. Reenu Mool Deputy Director, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Nepal (CAAN) 

 

rmool@hotmail.com;  

 55.  Mr. Chiranjeevee 

Kuthumi Rai 

ANSSS, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Nepal (CAAN) 

 

chirangvk@gmail.com;  

17.   NEW ZEALAND 

(1) 
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 56.  Mr. Edmund Heng Technical Specialist Aeronautical 

Services, Civil Aviation Authority 

of New Zealand 

 

edmund.heng@caa.govt.nz;  

18.   PAKISTAN (3)    

 57.  Mr. Mohammad 

Khurshid 

Additional Director CNS JIAP 

Karachi, PAKISTAN CIVIL 

AVIATION AUTHORITY 

 

muhammadkhurshidkhattak@gmail.com;  

 58.  Mr. NADEEM 

AHMED 

Senior Joint Director (CNS), 

Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 

 

nadeem.memon@caapakistan.com.pk;  

 59.  Mr. Amir Siddique Air Traffic Controller, PAKISTAN 

Civil Aviation Authority - Ops. 

Directorate 

 

siddiqueamir67@gmail.com;  

19.   PHILIPPINES (2)    

 60.  Mr. Sonny Villabert Air Traffic Management Officer IV, 

air traffic service - Civil Aviation 

Authority of the Philippines 

 

sonnyvillabert@yahoo.com;  

 61.  Mr. Leandro Varquez Department Manager III, Civil 

Aviation Authority of the 

Philippines (CAAP) 

 

elbotvarquez@gmail.com;  

20.   REPUBLIC OF 

KOREA (3) 

   

 62.  Mr. Kyungwon Lee Assistant director, Korea Office of 

Civil aviation (KOCA), Republic of 

Korea 

 

junag333@korea.kr;  
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 63.  Mr. SeungBeom Kim Manager, Air Navigation Facilities 

Department, KOREA AIRPORT 

CORPORATION 

 

rw3841@airport.co.kr;  

 64.  Mr. Taehwan Kim Manager / Air Navigation Facilities 

Department, KOREA AIRPORT 

CORPORATION 

 

kth0206@airport.co.kr;  

21.   SINGAPORE (6)    

 65.  Mr. Aloysius Ang Head (Ops Tech 

Planning/Development) , Civil 

Aviation Authority of Singapore 

(CAAS) 

 

Aloysius_ang@caas.gov.sg;  

 66.  Mr. Augustine Lau Head (Communications Systems), 

Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore 

 

Augustine_lau@caas.gov.sg;  

 67.  Mr. Wee Sin Ho Deputy Director, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Singapore 

 

Ho_wee_sin@caas.gov.sg;  

 68.  Mr. Jeffrey Loke Head ATS Regulation, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Singapore 

(CAAS) 

 

jeff_loke@caas.gov.sg;  

 69.  Mr. Victor Lee Principal Manager (CNS 

Regulation), Civil Aviation 

Authority of Singapore (CAAS) 

 

victor_lee@caas.gov.sg;  
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 70.  Mr. Wilson Wee Senior Air Traffic Control Manager 

(Operations Technology Planning), 

Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore (CAAS) 

 

wilson_wee@caas.gov.sg;  

22.   SRI LANKA (2)    

 71.  Mr. Chamila 

Jayasinghe 

Manager Aerocom, Airport & 

Aviation Services (Sri Lanka) Ltd 

 

chamilajmcu@gmail.com;  

 72.  Mr. Chamara 

Liyanage 

Senior Electronics Engineer, Airport 

and Aviation Services (Sri Lanka) 

Ltd. 

 

chamara.eane@airport.lk;  

23.   THAILAND (15)    

 73.  Mr. Wittaya 

Chunvattananon 

Vice President  (Air Traffic

 Services 

Engineering), AEROTHAI 

 

  

 74.  Mr. Chonlawit 

Banphawatthanarak 

Expert, Director Level, AEROTHAI 

 

chonlawit.ba@aerothai.co.th; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

 75.  Mr. Pattharasit 

Phankrawee 

Director, Air Traffic Surveillance 

System Engineering, AEROTHAI 

 

phankrawee@gmail.com;  

 76.  Mr. Chavalit Ithiapa Air Navigation Services Standards 

Senior Officer, The Civil Aviation 

Authority of Thailand 

 

chavalit.i@caat.or.th;  

 77.  Mr. Phichpawis 

Plengsiriwat 

Air Navigation Operation Officer, 

The Civil Aviation Authority of 

Thailand 

 

phichpawis.p@caat.or.th;  
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 78.  Mr. Thamawoot 

Pocathikorn 

CNS Standards Division Officer, 

The Civil Aviation Authority of 

Thailand 

 

thamawoot.p@caat.or.th; Meeting attended from 3-5 July 

 79.  Mr. Sarawoot 

Rungruengwajiake 

Head of CNS Standards Division, 

The Civil Aviation Authority of 

Thailand (CAAT) 

 

sarawoot.r@caat.or.th;  

 80.  Dr. Amornrat 

Jirattigalachote 

Strategic Planning Manager 

(Engineering), Aeronautical Radio 

of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

amornrat.ji@aerothai.co.th; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

 81.  Mr. Thitiwat 

Preeprem 

Executive Air Traffic Systems 

Engineer, Aeronautical Radio of 

Thailand Limited (AEROTHAI) 

 

toommeng7@gmail.com;  

 82.  Ms. Kamonpan 

Phasipol 

System Engineer, Aeronuatical 

Radio of Thailand Co, Ltd. 

 

kamonpan.ph@aerothai.co.th; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

 83.  Mr. Nattapong 

Siansawasdi 

Air Traffic System Engineer, 

AEROTHAI, Aeronautical Radio of 

Thailand Ltd. 

 

nattapong.si@aerothai.co.th;  

 84.  Mr. Pakkawin 

Watcharakhajonwong 

Senior Air Traffic Systems 

Engineer, AEROTHAI, 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. 

 

pakkawin.wa@aerothai.co.th;  

 85.  Mr. Dhivatbodi 

Sivajdhanachoti 

Strategic Planning 

 Assistant Manager 

(Engineering) 

 

dhivatbodi.si@aerothai.co.th;  
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 86.  Mr. Punyawee 

H atthanakitworarak 

 

Air Traffic Systems Engineer  Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

24.   USA (3)    

 87.  Mr. Shayne 

Campbell 

Senior International Air Traffic 

Representative Asia Pacific, United 

States Federal Aviation 

Administration (FAA) 

 

shayne.a.campbell@faa.gov; Meeting attended from 1-3 July 

 88.  Ms. Marie Beth 

Manalo 

International Programs Officer - 

APAC, United States Federal 

Aviation Administration (FAA) 

 

marie.b.manalo@faa.gov;  

 89.  Mr. Hoang Tran International Telecommunications 

Lead 

Federal Aviation Administration 

ATO, Program Management 

Organization 

 

hoang.tran@faa.gov; Meeting attended from 1-4 July 

25.   VIET NAM (10)    

 90.  Mr. Huy Truong Airport Management, Airports 

Corporation of Vietnam 

 

danieltruong.huy@gmail.com;  

 91.  Mr. Cuong Nguyen 

Manh 

Airfield Devices Maintenance 

Engineer, Airports Corporation of 

Viet Nam (ACV) 

 

cuongbk56@gmail.com;  

 92.  Mr. Nguyen Ngoc 

Quynh 

Specialist, Airports Corporation of 

Viet Nam (ACV) 

 

quynhnn@acv.vn;  
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 93.  Mr. Nguyen Tuan Official, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Viet Nam 

 

tuannm@caa.gov.vn;  

 94.  Mr. Giang Hoang CNS Technician, VATM – 

ATTECH 

 

giangh@attech.com.vn;  

 95.  Mr. Van-Tu Chau Engineer, Viet Nam Air Traffic 

Management Corporation Middle 

Region Air Traffic Services 

Company Division of Safety – 

Security 

 

chautu1987@gmail.com;  

 96.  Mr. Dinh Quang 

Dang NGUYEN 

Safety Specialist of Safety and 

Quality Department, Vietnam air 

traffic management Corporation 

(VATM) 

 

gnadnguyen@gmail.com;  

 97.  Mr. Nguyen Hoai 

Nam Le 

Deputy Team Leader, Vietnam air 

traffic management Corporation 

(VATM) 

 

lenguyenhoainam@vatm.vn;  

 98.  Mr. Truong Pham 

Xuan 

Officer, Vietnam air traffic 

management Corporation (VATM) 

 

truongpx.vatm@gmail.com;  

 99.  Mr. Tung Nguyen 

Manh 

Deputy Director of CNS 

Department, Vietnam air traffic 

management Corporation (VATM) 

 

manhtung@vatm.vn;  

26.   IATA (4)    
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 100.  Mr. Blair Cowles Regional Director, OSS - Safety & 

Operations, Asia-Pacific, 

International Air Transport 

Association (IATA) 

 

cowlesb@iata.org; Meeting attended from 1-3 July 

 101.  Ms. Kananuch 

Wichitnark 

Senior Chief (Specialist), THAI 

AIRWAYS INTERNATIONAL 

PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 

 

kananuch.w@thaiairways.com;  

 102.  Mr. Watcharin 

Thongthubthim 

Flight Operations Officer, THAI 
AIRWAYS INTERNATIONAL 
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 
 

watcharin.t@thaiairways.com;  

 103.  Capt. Thammarat 

Thammalikhit 

Administrative Assistant, Thai 
Airways International PCL 
 

thammarat.t@thaiairways.com;  

27.   IFATSEA (4)    

 104.  Mr. Senthilvel 

Balasubramanian 

IFATSEA, Regional Director, 

APAC, International Organization  

 

senthilvel.balasubramanian@ifatsea.org;  

 105.  Ms. Dharana Mishra  Observer, International Federation 

of Air Traffic Safety Electronics 

Associations (IFATSEA)  

 

dharanam@aai.aero; Meeting attended on 1, 4 and 5 

July  

 106.  Ms. Priyanka 

Agarwal  

Observer, International Federation 

of Air Traffic Safety Electronics 

Associations (IFATSEA)  

 

priyanka0108@aai.aero; Meeting attended on 1 and 4 

July  

 107.  Mr. Prabodh Biswal  Observer, IFATSEA 

 

prabodh129@aai.aero; Meeting attended on 1, 4 and 5 

July 

 

28.   AIREON (1)    
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 108.  Mr. Diego Albert Director APAC, ICCAIA / Aireon 

 

diego.albert@aireon.com; Meeting attended from 1-4 July 

29.        GOLDEN WEALTH TECHNOLOGY LTD. (2)   

 109.  Mr. Sammy Tsui Founder and Chief Executive 

Officer, Golden Wealth Technology 

Limited 

 

sam@goldenwealth.tech; Meeting attended from 4-5 July 

 110.  Mr. Tony LEUNG Chief Technology Officer, Golden 

Wealth Technology Limited 

 

tony.leung@goldenwealth.tech; Meeting attended from 3-5 July 

30.      INDRA (1)    

 111.  Mr. Beiya Lu 

 

Senior Account Manager, Indra 

Sistemas. S.A 

blu@indracompany.com; Meeting attended from 1-4 July 

31.   SANGFOR 

TECHNOLOGY (1) 

   

 112.  Mr. Sam Lai Security Solution Consultant, 

Sangfor Technologies (Hong Kong) 

Limited 

 

xyza.chong@sangfor.com; Meeting attended on 4 July 

only 

32.   THALES (1)    

 113.  Mr. Vincent Moro Business Development Manager, 

Thales 

 

vincent.moro@fr.thalesgroup.com; Meeting attended from 1-2 July 

33.   ICAO (7)    

 114.  Mr. Luo Yi Regional Officer CNS 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

yluo@icao.int ;  
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 115.  Ms. Soniya Nibhani Regional Officer ANS (CNS) 

Implementation 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

snibhani@icao.int;  

 116.  Mr. Raphael 

GUILLET 

Chief of the Regional Sub Office, 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization  

Asia and Pacific Office Beijing, 

China 

 

rguillet@icao.int;  

 117.  Mr. Peter Dunda Regional Officer MET/ENV 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization  

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

pdunda@icao.int; 

 

Meeting attended on 3 July 

 118.  Mr. Takata Hiroyuki 

 

 

Regional Officer ATM 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

htakata@icao.int; Meeting attended on 3 July 

 119.  Mr. Tak Chuen 

CHUI 

Aeronautical Information 

Management/ Air Traffic 

Management (AIM), International 

Civil Aviation Organization Asia 

and Pacific Office 

 

tchui@icao.int; Meeting attended on 2 July 
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 120.  Ms. Varapan 

Meefuengsart 

Programme Assistant  

International Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

vmeefuengsart@icao.int;  

* Virtual Attendance 


